Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(A joint stock company established in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1819)

## **OVERSEAS REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT**

This announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.10B of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

Fuguiniao Co., Ltd. (the "Company") published the "Announcement on the Resolution on the Appointment of PRC Auditors" (the "Announcement") on the Shanghai Stock Exchange on 24 July 2018.

As disclosed in the Announcement, among others, in view of the resignation of Zhonghui Certified Public Accountants as the PRC auditors of the Company on 30 May 2018 and to fill the casual vacancy arising from the resignation of Zhonghui Certified Public Accountants, the board of directors of the Company resolved to appoint Da Hua Certified Public Accountants LLP as PRC auditors of the Company for the year 2017 to hold office until the conclusion of the 2019 annual general meeting of the Company.

For full details of the Announcement, please refer to the announcement published by the Company on the website of the Shanghai Stock Exchange (http://www.sse.com.cn/home/search/?webswd=14 富贵鸟) on 24 July 2018.

By order of the Board
Fuguiniao Co., Ltd.
Lam Wo Ping
Chairman

Hong Kong, 25 July 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Lam Wo Ping, Mr. Lam Wing Ho and Mr. Xu Yukun; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Wang Zhiqiang and Mr. Cheung Ming Hung.